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AUCTION OF SALT LAND


3491.  SHRI S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्री

(a) whether the Government is working on formulating a policy for auction of salt land to private players;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्य मंत्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)


(a):       No sir,


(b):       Doesn't arise.


(c):      Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) under the Ministry of
Commerce & Industry has already formulated internal policy guidelines for transfer of salt pan land owned by the Government of India through the office of Salt Commissioner at places other than Mumbai and its suburbs for public purposes duly approved by cabinet on 24th January, 2012. Details of internal policy guidelines are available at
www.salpanindia.gov.in/InternalPolicyGuidelinesforTransferofSaltPanLand.pdf.
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